
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued

Estimated. Actual Receipts.
1948-49. 1947-48. 1947-48

£ £ £

Departmental receipts .. .. 231,455 182,900 272,476

80

VOTE—INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Subdivision No. V—Miscellaneous Services—ctd. Voted. Expended.

Other Charges for and incidental to—

continued
£ £ £

Public Service Superannuation Fund—

Contribution to (P.S.S. Act, 1927, section 50)
Contribution to meet increased allowances

to widows and children (P.S.S. Act, 1927,
section 114), (part recoverable)

Contribution to, under provisions of Statutes
Amendment Act, 1936, section 27

Societies for Prevention of Cruelty to Animals,
fines paid to (Police Offences Act, 1927,
section 15)

Superannuation Funds—

Additional contributions—
Government Railways Superannuation

Fund ..

Public Service SuperannuationFund ..

Teachers' Superannuation Fund
Reimbursement of amount of reduction of

rate of interest on mortgages and loss on
conversion

Turnbull Library : renovations and alterations
to premises

(a)

(a)

(a)

86,000

60,000

764

25

447,000
545,000
158,000

19,400

500

86,000

60,034

764

497,000
545,000
262,000

13,943
156

601,204 2,351,719 2,516,784

Total—Subdivision No. V .. 639,236 2,387,095 2,552,586

TOTAL 1,348,126 3,021,616 3,184,825

(o) Now the Government SuperannuationFund. As from 1st April, 1948, contributions to the Fund
will be made under the permanent authority ofsection 86 (1) (a) of the Superannuation Act, 1947.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

