## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

## DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-continued

VOTE—INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued	1948-49.	1947–48.	
Subdivision No. V—Miscellaneous Services—ctd.		Voted.	Expended.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—	£	£	£
Public Service Superannuation Fund— Contribution to (P.S.S. Act, 1927, section 50) Contribution to meet increased allowances	(a)	86,000	86,00 <b>0</b>
to widows and children (P.S.S. Act, 1927, section 114), (part recoverable)	(a)	60,000	60,034
Contribution to, under provisions of Statutes Amendment Act, 1936, section 27 Societies for Prevention of Cruelty to Animals,	(a)	764	764
fines paid to (Police Offences Act, 1927, section 15)		25	••
Fund Public Service Superannuation Fund Teachers' Superannuation Fund Reimbursement of amount of reduction of	  	447,000 545,000 158,000	497,000 545,000 262,000
rate of interest on mortgages and loss on conversion		19,400	13,943 156
	601,204	2,351,719	2,516,784
Total—Subdivision No. V	639,236	2,387,095	2,552,586
TOTAL	1,348,126	3,021,616	3,184,825

<sup>(</sup>a) Now the Government Superannuation Fund. As from 1st April, 1948, contributions to the Fund will be made under the permanent authority of section 86 (1) (a) of the Superannuation Act, 1947.

		Estimated.		Actual Receipts.	
		1948-49.	1947-48.	1947-48	
		£	£	£	
Departmental receipts	 	231.455	182.900	272.476	